
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5847
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
DISCRIMINATION AGAINST INDIANS
MANSINH PATEL

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether discrimination is practiced in some of the Gulf countries against persons of Indian origin in the matter of employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) No report of discrimination in any Gulf country against perons of Indian origin in the matter of employment has been received.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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